

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## **Legislation Details**

File #: RLH RR 16- Version: 1

50

Type: Resolution LH Substantial

**Abatement Order** 

Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 10/26/2016

Title: Granting request for stay enforcement for 180 days of City Council File RLH RR 13-62 which ordered

the rehabilitation or razing and the demolition of the structures at 929 SEVENTH STREET WEST

within 180 days after the March 5, 2014 City Council Public Hearing. (Public hearing held October 19)

Sponsors: Rebecca Noecker

Indexes: Substantial Abatement Orders, Ward - 2

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 929 7th St W.North-Moermond Email Chain.7-13-16, 2. 929 Seventh St W.Ryan R-R Ltr.7-20-16

#1, 3. 929 Seventh St W.Ryan R-R Ltr.7-20-16, 4. 929 7th St W.North-Moermond Email Chain.7-21-16, 5. 929 7th St W.North-Moermond Email Chain.8-5-16, 6. 929 7th St W.Sunrise Bank Letter.8-31-16, 7. 929 7th St W.Ryan Bond.9-9-16, 8. 929 7th St W.Sworn Construction Statement-Unsigned..9-9-

16, 9. 929 7th St W.NorthGardenTheaterBusinessPlanUpdated.9-9-16, 10. 929 7th St W.North-Moermond Email.9-9-16, 11. 929 Seventh St W.Ryan R-R Ltr.9-15-16, 12. 929 Seventh St W.Ryan R-R Ltr.9-15-16-Revised, 13. 929 Seventh St W.Costs Spreadsheet.9-27-16, 14. 929 Seventh St W.Locus Architecture Docs-unreadable.9-27-16, 15. 929 Seventh St W.Raven Construction Work Plan.9-27-16, 16. 929 Seventh St W.Timeline of Events.9-27-16, 17. 929 Seventh St W.Ryan R-R Ltr.9-29-16, 18. 929 7th St W.Design Info.10-14-21, 19. 929 7th St W.Financials.10-13-16, 20. 929 7th

St W.Work Plan-Raven.10-13-16

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/1/2016	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
10/26/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
10/19/2016	1	City Council	Laid Over	Pass